PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 4, 2023 BLAZE PRODUCTIONS Roman Jaquez Media Manager (310) 266-8070 roman@filmforhope.com

NEW CHRISTIAN WORSHIP ALBUM "SATISFIED" BY JOYCE IM BARTHOLOMEW UPLIFTS AND INSPIRES WORSHIP THROUGH LIFE'S CIRCUMSTANCES



Album: Satisfied Songs: "Satisfied", "Light of the World", "Praise You in the Rain", "Greatest Person", and "Creator"

[Naples, FL 5/4/2023] - Renowned Christian artist Joyce Im Bartholoew is excited to announce the release of her latest worship music album, "Satisfied." Featuring five soul-stirring songs, the album guides listeners on a journey through hardship, ultimately leading them to worship God and experience a deep, intimate connection with Jesus Christ.

Each song on "Satisfied" is crafted with heartfelt lyrics and beautiful melodies that inspire listeners to seek solace and strength in their faith. This powerful album encourages believers to lean on God's loving embrace, even in the most challenging times.

In addition to the five captivating tracks, Joyce has also produced a series of accompanying lyric music videos. These videos provide a visual experience that further enhances the worshipful atmosphere and adds another dimension to the listener's journey. Fans can exclusively watch these videos on Joyce's YouTube channel, where they can also find past work, interviews, and more.

With her unwavering commitment to spreading the gospel through her music, Joyce Im Bartholoew continues to inspire and uplift the Christian community. "Satisfied" is a testament to her passion and dedication, and it is sure to resonate with listeners from all walks of life.

Joyce is currently available for radio, print, podcast, and TV interviews to discuss the inspiration behind "Satisfied" and share her journey as an influential Christian artist. To schedule an interview, please contact Roman Jaqeuz at <u>roman@filmforhope.com</u> or +1 (310) 266-8070.

For more information about Joyce Im Bartholoew and her new album "Satisfied," visit her official website at <u>www.joyceimbartholomew.com</u>. To stay up to date on the latest news, follow Joyce on her Facebook page.

About Joyce Im Bartholoew: National Spoke Person for 12 years for PreBorn! She is an artist with a heart for worship and a passion for spreading the gospel through her music. Her powerful vocals and thought-provoking lyrics have touched the lives of countless listeners, as she continues to be a guiding light for those seeking solace and inspiration in their faith journey.

www.joyceimbartholomew.com